
 

1 

 

DHARMSINH DESAI UNIVERSITY, NADIAD 

Faculty of Technology 

 
Tender No.: DDU-02-21                                  Date: 21/06/2021 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Quotations by email (dean.fot@ddu.ac.in) are invited for purchase of Desktop Computers for Faculty 

of Technology and Faculty of Medical Science so as to reach us on or before 5th July 2021, 5.00pm. 

Tender documents can be downloaded free of cost from the website www.ddu.ac.in 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS 

 
Director, Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad (to be referred as “Owner”) invites quotations 

from reputed firms, companies, agencies, proprietors having proven experience/capability and 

satisfying Eligibility criteria of this Tender (to be referred as “Bidder”) of supplying desktop computers 

for  D. D. University Campus, Nadiad- 387 001.  

 
Sr. No. Scope Quantity 

1 Supply of Desktop Computers for Faculty of Technology and 

Faculty of Medical Sciences.  

List of types and detailed specifications as mentioned in Annexure-

shall be filled up by the bidder as the quotation.  

As mentioned in 

Annexure-1 

 

 
Details Information 

Last date for receiving 

completed Tenders by 

email with proof 

documents: 

05-07-2021(Monday), 5.00 pm.  

 

Email id: dean.fot@ddu.ac.in  

Address for 

Communication 

Dean, Faculty of Technology,  

Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad-387001. 

Address for Delivery of 

Equipment 

Faculty of Technology,  

Dharmsinh Desai University, Nadiad-387001. 

 

  

mailto:dean.fot@ddu.ac.in
http://www.ddu.ac.in/
mailto:dean.fot@ddu.ac.in


 

2 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

1. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:  

(a) The bidder (vendor) must either be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or an 

authorized dealer of OEM for the items offered in the bid. The certificate of OEM/Au-

thorized Dealership should be enclosed with the bid. 

(b) The bidder must submit a self-certified declaration that the bidding firm/manufacturer 

or the consortium (any partner of consortium) has not been blacklisted from participat-

ing in the tendering/bidding process by any Central or State Government Institute/Or-

ganization (including autonomous Institute/Organization) in Last Three Years. 

2. The basic rates quoted should be including packing, forwarding, transportation, unloading, 

installation, demonstration as applicable, F.O.R.- D. D. University, Nadiad only.  

3. The rates to be inclusive of all the taxes other than GST. The Bidder shall clearly mention 

applicable GST rates. 

4. The quantity of the items mentioned may vary as per requirements. 

5. Delivery period – 4 weeks from the date of receipt of order by the vendor/supplier. 

6. 80 % payment against delivery of the material with all its components. Remaining 20% 

against satisfactory installation and demonstration of the goods as per specifications. No 

advance payment shall be made. 

7. If the goods supplied failed to comply prescribed specifications, will be taken back by the 

supplier with no cost implication to DDU. 

8. There will be 3 years on-site replacement warranty with no cost implication to Owner, 

replacing defective component to make it operational in 5 working days. 

9. Validity: Bids/quotations shall remain valid for 8 weeks from date of the Tender closing 

date. 

10. DDU Nadiad reserves right to award the order to one or more bidder. Choice of award of 

order may not be based on lowest bid. 

11. Subjected to Nadiad jurisdiction only.  

 

Shri A. H. Desai                     Date :21-06-2021 

Director, 

Dharmsinh Desai University 

College Road 

Nadiad-387001 



 

3 

 

 

ANNEXURE-1 

 
“SPECIFICATIONS of DESKTOP COMPUTERS & QUOTATION FORM” 

 
Part -1: Faculty of Technology 

Item 

No. 

Description Quantity 

(No.) 

Rate  

(Rs./No.) 

Amount  

(Rs.) 

Common Description: 

HP/LENOVO/DELL Commercial Desktop Computers with  

Processor: INTEL i5  Processor (2.9 Ghz, 10th Gen. or above) 

HDD: 1 TB SATA 

Intel UHD Graphics 

Monitor :  full HD, LED 21” (or higher), 1920x1080 resolution, Aspect Ratio 16:9,  

                   1 HDMI & 1 VGA Port 

Cabinet : 6 USB out of which minimum 2 USB 3.0, Audio In & Out, VGA, HDMI ports 

               100/1000 Mbps Ethernet LAN 

Wired Keyboard and Optical Mouse 

Free DOS 

 

01 Desktop with above mentioned 

common description with  

Company Installed 16 GB DDR4 

RAM – Two 8GB modules 

@2666 MHz or above,  

Expandable upto 32 GB 

 

60   

01 Desktop with above mentioned 

common description with  

Company Installed 8 GB DDR4 

RAM – Single module @2666 

MHz or above,  Expandable upto 

32 GB 

 

70   

  

  



 

4 

 

  

Part -2: Faculty of Medical Sciences 

 

 Item 

No. 

Description Quantity 

(No.) 

Rate  

(Rs./No.) 

Amount  

(Rs.) 

Common Description: 

HP/LENOVO/DELL Commercial Desktop Computers with  

Processor: INTEL i5  Processor (2.9 Ghz, 10th Gen. or above) 

HDD: 1 TB SATA 

Intel UHD Graphics 

Monitor :  full HD, LED 21” (or higher), 1920x1080 resolution, Aspect Ratio 16:9,  

                   1 HDMI & 1 VGA Port 

Cabinet : 6 USB out of which minimum 2 USB 3.0, Audio In & Out, VGA, HDMI ports 

               100/1000 Mbps Ethernet LAN 

Wired Keyboard and Optical Mouse 

Free DOS 

 

03 Desktop with above mentioned 

common description with  

Company Installed 16 GB DDR4 

RAM – Two 8GB modules 

@2666 MHz or above,  

Expandable upto 32 GB 

 

50   

 

  

 Note : Part 1 and Part 2: To be Billed Separately 

 

 


